
2j  Autnorize tne City ~ a n a g e r  to execute an amendment in the "not to exceed" 
amount of $334,215 to Contract Number 18,686 with TRI SPAN, Inc., for 
asbestos abatement services uncovered during the retrofit of City Hall, thereby 
increasln~ - the amnunt of Cnntract Number ? 8,686 frnm $290,785 tn $625,000; 
3 nA 
Ul lU 

CITY HALL RESTORATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION -- - - 



Auaust 1 5,2005 - - -  

At that time, the City Hall project budget equated to $1 17,594,083, with a total pro!ect 
contingency - - .  equating - tr! $8,642,044. TQ date, no contingency - expenditures have been 

1 t h n r i 7 n A  
aULI  IUI  ILGU.  

A- L I - .  L - -  nn nnnr m:+. . i--. . - - : I  -----..-A O--A---A h ~ . . - i - -  i 0 2.6~2 ... i c i  Ti3i k i  u n  lvoveniuer LL, LUUL), LILY ~ A J I I ~ ~ I I  appIuveu LUIILI~LL I Y U I I I U ~ I  IO,UOU WILII I nI ~ I - ~ I Y ,  

inc., for asbestos abatement services in ine amouni o i  $290,785. This contract 
amendment in the amount of $33421 5 represents an increase to Contract Number i8,686 
from $290,785 to $625:000. Though the asbestos abatement contract was issued for 
!ess, the project budget anticipated spending $400,000 for such services_ As listed on 
Att9rhmnnt ff1 , tho amnl lnt rornrnmcmdd fnr dodl rrtinn frnm nrn i~r t  mntinnonr\~ f~ rnrlc , \..UV, I,, IV I  I. I ,  I .  .I I V  "I I I V U I  I .  I V V V I I I I  I..,, I U V U  I V I  UVUUVLIVI  I . I V . I  l " IVIVV.  VVI I.,. I y V . . V ,  I... .UV . - - 

+- Q 9 9 K  ntln G L ~ ~ ~ L G - >  LC-J q&~d,uuu,  

GENERAL CONTRACTOR CONTR-ACT AMENDMENT 

n. .-:-I L L -  A - - - I : A : - -  - - A  --LL I. -I- ---- -i L L -  ---:--A A L -  - - - A - - - A - -  . - A - - - A  ~ i -  uurlriy we U~ITIUIILIUI~ arlu earuiwor K priases UI irle prujeti~, ir~e tiurliral;iur el ~tiuur~ie~ eu LI ~e 
unforeseen conaiiions in ine amouni o i  $326,207 as iistea in Generai Coniracior portion o i  
Attachment #i. Additionaiiy, in order to further insure iocai community invoivement, the 
City will be contracting directly for the construction of public counterslbreak room 
cabinet?, floor preparationlin.staIIation of floor coverings (carpet and VCT), and hreak- 
room app!iances. . . C!ark's contract wi!! be reduced by $6? 9,000 which was the moun t  
declared by the cmtractm fcr these :wrk items at bid time. This cmtrsct =mendmen? 
-A:, ,-4- 4 L -  ---4---+ -- C-lI-...-- G"jIJ>?> &-.&-I! !?!dl-.? 43 !lQ!!lQW>. 

This contract amendment in the amount of ($492,7931 decreases the amount of Contract 
Number 18:768 from $79:899:000 to $79:406:207. 



T- I " oare, A _ * _  "" impacts been auir'l"rized. The o"eraii pro,eci is on sched"ie 
-.-. 

and uncnanged since ine award of the generai contracior bid. I ne generai coniracior's 
date of Substantial Completion remains July 9. 2007 and Final Completion remains 
October 8; 2007. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Respectfully submitted; 

Prepared by: 

Approved by: 







<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


